

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

16-17090

#### Date sent

06/07/2016

## Subject

**Print Management Arrangements** 

## Details of enquiry

- 1. Does your organisation currently have a contract for photocopiers, Multi-function devices or printers?
- 2. When this contract is due to end?
- 3. Who is this contract with?
- 4. How many devices are supplied and what manufacturer are they?
- 5. What procurement framework was used?
- 6. When does your organisation intend to tender for these services?

# Response Sent

- Does your organisation currently have a contract for photocopiers, Multi-function devices or printers?

  Yes
- When this contract is due to end? 1/07/2020
- 3. Who is this contract with? Ricoh
- 4. How many devices are supplied and what manufacturer are they? 50 all Ricoh
- 5. What procurement framework was used? None. Went via OJEU
- 6. When does your organisation intend to tender for these services? 01/02/2020